

Liquid Feed & Dry Feed Products

| Part Number: | Description: |
|--------------|---------------------------------|
| 33796 | CABLE ASSY,4-PIN/4-WIRE |
| 37823 | PULSER, FOR AA7/P7 PUMPS 120V |
| AAA1044 | SCREW,CAP,M8X65,SOCK.HD,316SS |
| AAA1118 | KIT, 2" DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA1121 | KIT, 3" DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA1124 | KIT, 4" DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA1127 | KIT, 5" DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA1133 | KIT,THD.VALVE,2" HEAD |
| AAA1136 | KIT,1.37"DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA1187 | GRP,TUBE,.37"OD,1.37"ID US&UK |
| AAA1283 | GRP.MTG. HDWR,STRK POS(ENC700) |
| AAA1370 | SHIM(2.3MM THICK)WORM SHAFT |
| AAA1373 | SHIM(.79MM THICK) WORM SHAFT |
| AAA1376 | SHIM(3.18MM THICK) WORM SHAFT |
| AAA1379 | DRIVE UNIT,230VAC,STRK POSIT. |
| AAA1388 | SHIM(.13MM THICK) WORM SHAFT |
| AAA1490 | NIPPLE,.50" OD TUBE,2"HEAD |
| AAA1496 | HOLDER,.50"OD TUBE,2"HEAD |
| AAA1538 | KIT,1.37InDIAPHRAGM,ENCORE 100 |
| AAA1541 | KIT,2"DIAPHRAGM,ENCORE 100 |
| AAA1562 | MTR,.25HP,115/230VAC,60HZ D71D |
| AAA1574 | GRP.LEAK DETECTOR SIMPLEX |
| AAA1580 | LEAK DETECTOR, ENCORE PUMP |
| AAA1622 | GRP.BRACKET WALL ENCORE 100 |
| AAA1766 | DIAPHRAGM 2.000 |
| AAA1902 | LABEL,NAMEPLATE,ENCORE 700 PUMP |
| AAA2028 | SCR,CAP,M8X45,SOCK HD,316SS |

| | |
|---------|---------------------------------|
| AAA2031 | LABEL,INCREASE CCW,STRK POSIT. |
| AAA2115 | SCR,CAP,M4X10,SOCK.HD,316SST |
| AAA2139 | PIN,SPIRAL,3X18,STL HEAVY DUTY |
| AAA2172 | WASHER, PLAIN, M12, 316SS |
| AAA2382 | SCR.SET,M6X10,FLAT SKT NYL 316 |
| AAA2478 | LABEL,EARTH GROUND |
| AAA2502 | UNION NUT |
| AAA2508 | UNION NUT |
| AAA2523 | UNION END |
| AAA2562 | PLUG, 1/4 PT PIPE, HEX, LEAD B |
| AAA3057 | SCR., CAP HEAD, SOCKET, M3X8 |
| AAA3320 | DISC,BACKING 3"DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA3323 | DISC,BACKING 2" DIAPHRAGM |
| AAA3540 | PIN,DOWEL,4X12(MM),M6,HARDENED |
| AAA3555 | UNION 1/2" NB |
| AAA3561 | 1: PLAIN UNION FPM |
| AAA3656 | BALL,.750",CERAMIC,.0001" |
| AAA3708 | SCR.SET,M8X25,SLOTTED,316SS |
| AAA3731 | TOOL, KNOB, TAPER ROLLER BEARI |
| AAA3743 | MTR.,.25HP,115/230VAC 60HZ,56C, |
| AAA3755 | MTR.,.56C,.50HP,90VDC,TEFC |
| AAA3759 | LABEL, WARNING, LIQUID END |
| AAA3768 | SCR,CAP,M8X18,SOCK.HD,316SS |
| AAA3769 | LABEL,WARNING,GEARBOX |
| AAA3797 | GREASE,SILICONE,LIGHT,5.3 OZ |
| AAA3875 | KIT,GRP.VLV,2000,PVC,PTFE,HYP |
| AAA3878 | KIT,VLV,2000,PVC,PVC,PTFE,VITO |
| AAA3920 | QUAD-RING,#4141,HNBR |
| AAA3936 | BALL,.625" GLASS +/- .001 |
| AAA3938 | INSERT (PVC) TFE TDIA,2000 L/H |
| AAA4037 | GRP. CONN. 700, 1.25 SOCK. SGL |
| AAA4331 | STOP,BALL,THD.V.2"HD |
| AAA4361 | MTR.,.50HP,115/230VAC 60HZ,56C, |
| AAA4370 | MTR.,.75HP,115/230VAC 60HZ,56C |
| AAA4379 | MTR,56C,.75HP,90VDC,TEFC |
| AAA4427 | MTR,56C,1HP,90VDC,TEFC |
| AAA4469 | SPR,COMP,MW,.845ODX.072WX2" LG |
| AAA4556 | COVER, TOP, STRK, POS. ARM |
| AAA4565 | COVER, BOTTOM, STRK.POS. ARM |
| AAA4616 | GUIDE, 2" BALL, SST, POLYMER |
| AAA4637 | ADAPTER,TFE TUBE,1.625"SHAD |
| AAA4640 | ADAPTER,ELST TUBE,1.625"SHAD |
| AAA4661 | GUIDE-RET,1.125"BALL,SST |
| AAA4706 | CONV.KIT,TACH MNT, 1/2,3/4,TEF |
| AAA4709 | CONV.KIT,TACH MNT,1 HP TEFC |
| AAA4820 | GRP.BASE SIMPLEX,ENCORE 700 |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AAA4865 | GRP.TACH&CONV.KIT .5HP,.75HP |
| AAA4886 | INSERT,ELST TDIA,1.625"PVC,SHA |
| AAA4937 | HEAD, .875" |
| AAA4952 | CONN, MALE, 1.625" HD, R1 |
| AAA4988 | KIT,VLV,1200,PVC,PVC,PTFE,HYPA |
| AAA4991 | KIT,VLV,1200,PVC,PVC,PTFE,VITO |
| AAA4997 | KIT,VLV,1200,PVC,PVC,CRMC,VITN |
| AAA5018 | KIT,VLV,6.5",SS&HYPALON |
| AAA5024 | KIT,VLV,6.5",SLURRY |
| AAA5027 | KIT,PM,SOL.VLV,1200,PVC,POLYME |
| AAA5039 | KIT,PM,2000,PVC,PVC,PTFE,HYPA |
| AAA5078 | KIT,PM,SOL.,VLV,2000L/H,POLYME |
| AAA5093 | PLUNGER,DIFFERENTIAL VALVE |
| AAA5096 | ADJUSTER,SPRING,SHAD |
| AAA5111 | BAFFLE,1.125" SHAD |
| AAA5114 | BAFFLE FOR CHEMTUBE 200 |
| AAA5147 | INSERT,ELST TDIA,1.125"PVC |
| AAA5171 | O-RING #133,BUNA-N,45.7ID X 2. |
| AAA5283 | SCR,M8X120 SOCK.HD,316SS |
| AAA5363 | GUIDE RET.,.500"BALL,316SST |
| AAA5425 | SCREW,CAP,M8X35,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AAA5536 | BALL, 1.625" TEFLON .002" |
| AAA5549 | O-RING,#119,EPDM,23.47X2.62MM |
| AAA5563 | BALL, 2.00 PTFE |
| AAA5577 | PIN, DOWEL, |
| AAA5717 | GUIDE-RETAINER, .50" BALL, 316 |
| AAA5798 | ADAPTER,V,.625"BALL,316SS |
| AAA5801 | ADAPTER, VALVE, .25&.5"BALL,SS |
| AAA5905 | BALL,.500",TEFLON, .002" |
| AAA6224 | KIT,VALVE,SS,.250 SS BALL,HYPA |
| AAA6233 | KIT, VALVE,PVDF .250 GLASS BA |
| AAA6236 | KIT,VALVE,POLYM,.50SS BALL,VIT |
| AAA6248 | KIT,VALVE,PVDF,.50GLASS,VITON |
| AAA6323 | DIAPHRAGM,1.125" |
| AAA6326 | DIAPHRAGM,.875" |
| AAA6329 | DIAPHRAGM,1.625",FLAT,SHAD |
| AAA6338 | OIL SEAL,45X60X8,BUNA-N |
| AAA6564 | BOLT,SOCK,HD, 3/8-16X1",A2 ST. |
| AAA9077 | DIAGHRAGM, 6.5" TEFLON FACED |
| AAA9089 | HEAD, 6.5" DIAPHRAGM, PVC |
| AAA9098 | ADAPTER, 6.5" DIAPHRAGM MACH. |
| AAA9377 | CLAMP, 6.5" HEAD (1.625 VALVE) |
| AAA9380 | EYENUT, VALVE, DBL BALL, 6.5" |
| AAA9383 | EYENUT, VALVE, SGL BALL, 6.5" |
| AAA9413 | CLAMP, 6.5" HEAD (1.625 VALVE) |
| AAA9530 | WORM, SHAFT, RATIO 10, LMAD |
| AAA9533 | WORM,SHAFT,RATIO 12, LMAD |

| | |
|---------|---------------------------------|
| AAA9536 | WORM,SHAFT,RATIO 24, LMAD |
| AAA9539 | WORM, SHAFT, RATIO 48, LMAD |
| AAA9542 | COUPLING, SURE-FLEX, .625"/.62 |
| AAA9545 | COUPLING, SURE-FLEX .625"/14mm |
| AAA9548 | COUPLING, SURE-FLEX .625"/19mm |
| AAA9554 | SUPPORT, MOTOR 56C |
| AAA9560 | SUPPORT, MOTOR, D71 |
| AAA9563 | SUPPORT, MOTOR, D80 |
| AAA9644 | O-RING, BUNA-N, 3.00 SEC, 70+/- |
| AAA9668 | SHAFT, WORM, 56C RATIO 12:1 |
| AAA9671 | SHAFT, WORM, 56C ENCORE 100 |
| AAB2157 | SCREW, SLOTTED SS, M5 X 70LG |
| AAB2525 | HEAD,1.375,DIAPH, (SST) |
| AAB2528 | HEAD 2" DIAPH (SST) |
| AAB2531 | HEAD, 3" DIAPHRAGM, SST |
| AAB2534 | HEAD 4" DIAPHRAGM, SST |
| AAB2537 | HEAD 5" DIAPH (SST) |
| AAB2720 | CLAMP 1.375 & 2" HEAD (SST) |
| AAB2723 | CLAMP, 3" HEAD, SST |
| AAB2732 | CONN.,M,1.375 & 2"HD, 1/2"NPT |
| AAB2738 | CONN,MALE,3"HD,1/2 NPT,SST |
| AAB2744 | CONN,MALE,4"HD,3/4"NPT,SST |
| AAB2979 | SCR.SET,M6X12,SOCK.HD,CUP PT |
| AAB3728 | CLIP, PIPE, 1/2" |
| AAB4268 | HANGER, FLOWMETER, 1/2" |
| AAB4589 | PIPING, OUTLET |
| AAB4613 | LOCKWASHER |
| AAB4616 | LOCKNUT |
| AAB4664 | O-RING, VITON |
| AAB4667 | O-RING, VITON |
| AAB4703 | GUIDE, 1.625" BALL, BOTTOM,SST |
| AAB4715 | GUIDE, 1.625" BALL, TOP, SST |
| AAB4724 | GUIDE, 2" BALL, BOTTOM, SST |
| AAB4733 | GUIDE, 2" BALL, TOP, SST |
| AAB4883 | STANDOFF, MOUNT |
| AAB4937 | BASE, MOLD/MACHINED, 44 SERIES |
| AAB5042 | LUBRI,OIL,GEAR,1 LIT CONTAINER |
| AAB5120 | PUMP, JET, PVC, 1-1/4" |
| AAB5251 | VALVE, MULTIFUNCTION SERIES B |
| AAB5783 | HOUSING, STR. ADJ. LABELED |
| AAB5786 | SPRING, DETENT |
| AAB5789 | PAWL, DETENT |
| AAB5792 | DETENT STROKE ADJUSTMENT KIT |
| AAB5807 | REDUCER GROVE, UNIT 213, 7.5:1 |
| AAB5813 | SHEAVE SINGLE 5M VOL. FEEDER |
| AAB5816 | PLATE, DRIVE MOUNTING |
| AAB5822 | PULLEY ASSEMBLY, 32-055 VOL. F |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AAB5825 | BRACKET, REDUCER, 32-055 FEED |
| AAB5828 | BOARD, SIGNAL ISOLATOR SCR CON |
| AAB5837 | RAIL, DIM 35mmx5.5" LONG MOUNT |
| AAB5840 | METER, PANEL, DIGITAL ADV. |
| AAB5843 | CONTROL, SPEED, DC MOTOR |
| AAB5846 | METER, PANEL, DIGITAL, ADV. |
| AAB5849 | REDUCER GROVE, UNIT 213, 30:1 |
| AAB5867 | KEY, REDUCER INPUT SHAFT |
| AAB5876 | CONTROL SCR, MANUAL, WIRING, |
| AAB5891 | FUSE, 5 AMP SCR CONTROLLER |
| AAB5912 | SCR CONTROLLER LOCAL, MAN & AU |
| AAB5924 | SCR CONTROLLER LOCAL, MAN & AU |
| AAB5984 | SCR CONTROL W/SIGNAL CONV. |
| AAB5987 | GRP,SOL.VLV,700,PVC POLYMER |
| AAB6149 | BELT, VOLUMETRIC |
| AAB6275 | SHEAVE, 4 STEP |
| AAB6278 | MOTOR |
| AAB7205 | SEAL,BELLOW |
| AAB7346 | MOTOR, INVERTER DUTY |
| AAB7352 | MOTOR, INVERTER DUTY |
| AAB8657 | PULSATION DAMPENER MODEL 10"CU |
| AAB8816 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE |
| AAB8822 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE |
| AAB8828 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE |
| AAB8858 | PULSATION DAMPENER MODEL 36 CU |
| AAB8861 | PULSATION DAMPENER MODEL 36 CU |
| AAB8876 | PULSATION DAMPENER MODEL 85 CU |
| AAB9065 | COLUMN, CALIBRATION 20,000 |
| AAB9194 | MOTOR, INVERTER DUTY |
| AAB9218 | SPRING, .75" BALL |
| AAB9221 | GUIDE, RETAINER, .750" BALL |
| AAB9299 | KIT,RETROFIT BELLOW SEAL,3"HD |
| AAB9302 | KIT,RETROFIT BELLOW SEAL,2"HD |
| AAB9305 | KIT,RTROFT BELLOW SEAL,1.37"HD |
| AAB9308 | KIT,RETROFIT BELLOW SEAL,4" HD |
| AAB9311 | KIT,RETROFIT BELLOW SEAL,5" HD |
| AAB9314 | KIT,RETROFT BELLOW SEAL,6.5"HD |
| AAB9515 | PIN, DIFF. VALVE STEM LVN |
| AAB9524 | HOLDER, STEM, DIFF V LVN |
| AAB9539 | UNION, 1" SOC MODIFIED LVN |
| AAB9596 | SPOUT,FLNGD,1-1/2"SS,W/TEFLON |
| AAB9599 | GUIDE,POLYMER,PVC,.500"BALL |
| AAB9602 | GUIDE, POLYMER, PVC, .625" BAL |

| | |
|---------|-------------------------------------|
| AAB9644 | SPRING COMPRESSION HIGH CAPACI |
| AAB9662 | DIFF. REGUL. VALVE ASSEMBLY |
| AAB9698 | ADHESIVE, SILICONE, RTV, 3oz. TUBE- |
| AAB9785 | LVN CONTROLLER BLOCK ASSEMBLY |
| AAB9836 | GLASS TUBE, 40 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9848 | GLASS TUBE, 400 L/HR FLOW RAT |
| AAB9860 | GLASS TUBE, 2000 L/HR FLOW RAT |
| AAB9878 | GLASS TUBE, 55 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9908 | GLASS TUBE, 40 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9917 | GLASS TUBE, 200 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9920 | GLASS TUBE, 400 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9923 | GLASS TUBE, 500 L/HR FLOW RATE |
| AAB9932 | GLASS TUBE, 2000 L/HR FLOW RAT |
| AAC1010 | ASSEMBLY SODIUM HYPOCHL 8 LPH |
| AAC1013 | ASSEMBLY SODIUM HYPOCHL 16 LPH |
| AAC1088 | FRAME LVN FLOW METER 80TO2000 |
| AAC1094 | CHAMBER BODY, LOW CAPACITY |
| AAC1097 | CHAMBER BODY, HIGH CAPACITY |
| AAC1103 | BODY, CHAMBER |
| AAC1115 | FLOAT LVN 80 LPH |
| AAC1118 | FLOAT LVN 120 THRU 500 LPH |
| AAC1133 | SUPPORT, CONE FEEDER |
| AAC1136 | LEG HOPPER SUPPORT |
| AAC1151 | PREVENTATIVE MAINT. HIGH CAP |
| AAC1154 | PREVENTATIVE MAINT. LOW CAP |
| AAC1163 | END FITTING & TUBE SEAL 16-40L |
| AAC1169 | END FTNG & TBE SEAL 120-500LPH |
| AAC1172 | END FTNG & TBE SEAL 850-2000LP |
| AAC1190 | END FITTING LVN 120THRU500 LPH |
| AAC1211 | FRAME LVN FLOW METER 80TO2000 |
| AAC1244 | FLOW CONTROLLER,3000LB ASSY |
| AAC1250 | BODY VAC VALVE LVN |
| AAC1265 | BUSHING UNION 1" SOC |
| AAC1534 | SUCTION PRESS. VALVE COMPLETE |
| AAC1552 | O-RING, FPM, #216 |
| AAC1564 | SCREW, HEX SOC. M8X100 VA |
| AAC1570 | PRESSING PLATE |
| AAC1582 | METERING HEAD PVDF SERIES D |
| AAC1597 | DIAPHRAGM, CONVEYING |
| AAC1609 | INTERMEDIATE RING, 140/210 L/H |
| AAC1624 | DIAPHRAGM, PROTECTIVE |
| AAC1633 | BEARING DISC 1 140/210 L/H PP |
| AAC1636 | SCREW, HEX SOC. M8X20 DIN912SS |
| AAC1639 | RECEIVER DISC F. PROTECTIVE D |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AAC1642 | INTERMEDIATE PLATE |
| AAC1649 | PLUG, EXTENSION CHAMBER |
| AAC1651 | FLANGE PLATE |
| AAC1652 | PLUG, EXTENSION CHAMBER |
| AAC1654 | PROFILE SEAL, CORD |
| AAC1819 | UNION NUT G 1 1/4 PVDF |
| AAC2456 | INSERTION PART 1" NPT MALE |
| AAC3023 | HEAD KIT FOR 0.44 GPH |
| AAC3514 | BALL,.625",CERAMIC,.0001" |
| AAC3580 | BALL,.500,CERAMIC,.0001" |
| AAC3761 | HEAD KIT FOR 17.12 GPH |
| AAC3764 | COMPLETE SUCTION/DISCHARGE |
| AAC4076 | HEAD KIT FOR 44.38-66.57 GPH |
| AAC4103 | COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY, |
| AAC4634 | PLUG, SOCKET, SCREW, 316SS |
| AAC5375 | GUIDE/RETAINER, .250 BALL |
| AAC5378 | GUIDE/RETAINER, .50 BALL ST |
| AAC5381 | GUIDE/RETAINER, .625 BALL ST |
| AAC5384 | GUIDE/RETAINER, .75 BALL ST |
| AAC5387 | GUIDE/RETAINER, 1.125 BALL ST |
| AAC5390 | GUIDE/RETAINER, 1.625 BALL ST |
| AAC5452 | BALL, 1.625" CERAMIC |
| AAC5480 | LABEL, PREVEN. MAINTENANCE KIT |
| AAC5525 | BALL, 2.00 POLYURETHANE |
| AAC5678 | KIT, BELLOW SEAL, ENCORE 700 |
| AAC5708 | PARTS GROUP RETROFIT KIT SCR |
| AAC5828 | BRACKET, VACUUM GAUGE LVN |
| AAC5831 | BUSHING, DRIVE GEAR |
| AAC5834 | BUSHING, DRIVE GEAR |
| AAC5837 | BUSHING, DRIVE GEAR |
| AAC6251 | O-RING,#016EPDM,15.60IDX1.78 |
| AAC6254 | O-RING,#022EPDM,25.12IDX1.78 |
| AAC6257 | O-RING,#024,EPDM,28.3 X 1.78MM |
| AAC6260 | O-RING,#115,EPDM,17.12X 2.62MM |
| AAC6263 | O-RING,#126,EPDM,34.59X2.62MM |
| AAC6269 | O-RING,#139,EPDM,55.25X2.62MM |
| AAC6272 | O-RING,#147,EPDM,67.95X2.62MM |
| AAC6299 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .250 BALL |
| AAC6302 | KIT, VALVE, SST, .250 SST BALL |
| AAC6308 | KIT, VALVE, SST, .250 SST BALL |
| AAC6311 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .50 BALL |
| AAC6314 | KIT, VALVE, SST, .50 SST BALL |
| AAC6320 | KIT, VALVE, SST, .50 SST BALL |
| AAC6335 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .625 BALL |
| AAC6392 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .75 BALL |
| AAC6401 | KIT, VALVE, 316SST, .75 BALL |
| AAC6419 | KIT, VALVE, 316SS,1.125"SS BAL |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AAC6422 | KIT, VALVE, 316SS,1.125"SS BAL |
| AAC6437 | GUIDE/RETAINER 1.625" PVC |
| AAC6440 | GUIDE/RETAINER 1.625" |
| AAC6443 | KIT,VLV,1200,PVC,PVC,PTFE,HYPA |
| AAC6482 | COLUMN, CALIBRATION 1,000 |
| AAC7052 | GAUGE, VACUUM, 0/30" HG |
| AAC7058 | COVER, STROKE POSITIONER |
| AAC7064 | HOUSING, STROKE POSITIONER |
| AAC7073 | GASKET, HOUSING STROKE POSITIO |
| AAC7115 | KIT, RPLCMNT SECO SCR DRIVE |
| AAC7241 | COLUMN, CALIBRATION 200 |
| AAC7358 | GRP. ST. POS. 115VAC AUTO 4-20 |
| AAC7481 | VALVE SEAT |
| AAC7571 | FITTING, STRAIGHT |
| AAC7619 | GROUP METAL BASE |
| AAC7622 | GROUP METAL BASE |
| AAC7874 | PULSATION DAMPENER MODEL 4" CU |
| AAC7988 | SUCTION VALVE DE-GAS |
| AAC7991 | DISCHARGE VALVE |
| AAC8240 | DUPLEX CONNECTING ROD AAC8240 |
| AAC8246 | SHEAVE, 9.6mm STROKE |
| AAC9130 | CIRCUIT BOARD, 4-20mA 230 VOLT |
| AAC9133 | CIRCUIT BOARD, 4-20mA 115 VOLT |
| AAD1412 | PLUG,1/2NPT HEX.SOCK.STL. PIPE |
| ABE3796 | BALL, 1.125" TEFLON, .002" |
| ABE3839 | BALL,1.125", POLYURETHANE |
| ABE3904 | BALL,1.125",SST,.002 |
| ABE5509 | BALL, 1.625" POLYURETHANE |
| ABE5824 | BALL,.500"SST,.0002", |
| ACG3695 | BALL,.250"CERAMIC,.0001" |
| ACG3819 | BALL,.750 TEFLON .002" |
| ACG5578 | BALL, 1.625" 316SST |
| AEK3629 | BALL,1.125",CERAMIC .0001" |
| AEK3676 | LABEL, WARNING, GUARD |
| AEK5662 | GREASE,SILICONE,.125 OZ |
| AEK5764 | BALL,.500"POLYURETHANE |
| AEK5786 | BALL, .625" POLYURETHANE |
| AEK5860 | BALL, .625",TEFLON .002" |
| AFM3749 | BALL,.250" POLYURETHANE,.00 |
| AFM3860 | BALL,.750, POLYURETHANE |
| AFM4634 | LABEL,WARNING (ELECT.SHOCK) |
| AFM5802 | BALL,.625",SST,.0002" |
| AFM5842 | BALL,.250",SST,.0002", |
| AHQ3932 | BALL,.750,SST,.0002 |
| AHQ4025 | BALL .500"GLASS, +/-0.001" |
| AHQ5882 | BALL, .250" TEFLON .002" |

| | |
|---------|------------------------------------|
| AHS3988 | BALL .375" GLASS +/- .001 |
| AHS4651 | GREASE, |
| AHS4653 | PLUG, SOCKET, SCREW R1/2, 316SS |
| AHS4667 | PLUG, 1/4NPT HEX. SOCK. STL. PIPE |
| AIA3596 | O-RING, #008, VITON, 4.47X1.78MM |
| AIA3712 | PLATE, 1200L/H, LIMITER, HAD |
| AIA4119 | CONN, MALE, 4"HD, 3/4"NPT, KYN |
| AIA4133 | CONN, MALE, 3"HD, 1/2 NPT, PVC |
| AIA4403 | SEAT, .625"BALL, KYNAR |
| AIA4715 | SEAT, .750"BALL, KYNAR |
| AIA4795 | SHEAVE, 9.6MM STROKE, LMAD |
| AIA4799 | BODY, 700L/H, PRESS. REL. VLV. HAD |
| AIA4800 | SHEAVE, 4.8MM STROKE, LMAD |
| AIA4817 | KIT, VALVE, KYN, .50CERA BALL, VIT |
| AIA4847 | WASHER, SHOULDER, 11.90DX4.3ID |
| AIA4866 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .62 SS BALL, VIT |
| AIA4890 | CONN, MALE, 1.375&2"HD, R 1/2" PV |
| AIA4940 | ADAPTER, MOTOR D71 |
| AIA5008 | GUIDE-RET, 1.125"BALL, KYN, MOLDE |
| AIA5111 | SPACER, 1.375DIAPHRAGM, LMAD |
| AIA5148 | GUIDE-RET, .250"BALL, PVC, MOLDED |
| AIA5160 | KIT, VALVE, KYN, .75PTFE BALL, HYP |
| AIA5176 | KIT, VALVE, SLUR, .75POLYU BL, HYP |
| AIA5276 | KIT, VALVE, KYN, 1.12 PTFE BL, VIT |
| AIA5317 | GUIDE, .500"BALL, LIFT 1.5MM, SST |
| AIA5499 | EYENUT, VALVE, DOUBLE BALL, 4"HD |
| AIA5558 | CLAMP, 4" HEAD |
| AIA5573 | CLAMP, 5" HEAD |
| AIA5772 | O-RING, #022, HYP, 25.12ID X 1.78 |
| AIC3175 | PULLEY, MOTOR D80 DB GROOVE |
| AIC3361 | SEAT, 1.125"BALL, PVC |
| AIC3543 | CONN. 1-1/2 NPT, PVC, HAD |
| AIC4016 | CARRIER, BEARING, STR. ADJ. |
| AIC4085 | GUARD, BELT |
| AIC4106 | CONN, MALE, 4"HD, 3/4"NPT, PVC |
| AIC4251 | BEARING, TPRL, 30X62X21.25MM |
| AIC4339 | HEAD, 1.375"DIAPHRAGM, KYNAR |
| AIC4366 | SEAT, 1.625" BALL, (PVDF), HAD |
| AIC4369 | SEAT, .500"BALL, SST |
| AIC4376 | SEAT, .500"BALL, KYN |
| AIC4409 | SEAT, .625"BALL, PVC |
| AIC4733 | SEAT, 1.125"BALL, SST |
| AIC4746 | PULLEY, WORM, DOUBLE GROOVE |
| AIC4778 | KIT, VALVE, PVC, .50 SS BALL, VIT |
| AIC4878 | BUSHING, TAIL, LMAD |
| AIC4887 | KIT, VALVE, KYN, .62 SS BALL, VIT |
| AIC4966 | O-RING, #137 BUNA-N, 52X2.500MM |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AIC4989 | RETAINER,.625"BALL,PVC (MACH) |
| AIC5037 | GUIDE-RET,.750"BALL,PVC,MOLDED |
| AIC5131 | STANDOFF,PULLEY DRIVE |
| AIC5182 | O-RING#147,HYP,67.95X2.62MM |
| AIC5186 | O-RING,#146,HYPALON 66.34X2.62 |
| AIC5272 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,1.12PTFE BL.HYP |
| AIC5287 | KIT,VALVE,SLUR,1.2POLYU BL,HYP |
| AIC5293 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBULAR HYP.1200 L/H |
| AIC5296 | SPACER, 2"DIAPHRAGM,LMAD |
| AIC5522 | EYENUT,VALVE,DOUBLE BALL,5"HD |
| AIC5568 | CLAMP, 3" HEAD, PVC |
| AIC5768 | BEARING,THRUST,30.96X12.8X14.3 |
| AJA3455 | KNOB,STROKE POSITIONER,LMAD |
| AJA4780 | O-RING#156,BUNA-N,107.63X2.62 |
| AJA5596 | PLATE,SLIDE MOTOR 56C,(MACH) |
| AJA5631 | ADAPTER,5"DIAPHRAGM,(MACHINED) |
| AJA5697 | CONNECTION,DPLEX,(MACHINING) |
| AJA5915 | CLAMP,DIAPHRAGM,BELLOW |
| AJC3776 | PLUG,35 OD X 7 HIGH |
| AJC4952 | O-RING,#041,BUNA,75.92IDX1.78M |
| AJE3464 | SEAT,SCR VALVE,1.375"HEAD |
| AJE3640 | CONN. R1-1/2, SS, HAD |
| AJE3882 | O-RING,#134,VITON,47.29IDX2.62 |
| AJE3930 | RETAINER,1.625"BALL,PVC,HAD |
| AJE4030 | RING,BACKUP,2"DIAPHRAGM |
| AJE4035 | CROSSHEAD, DIAPHRAGM |
| AJE4048 | DISC,BACKING,4"DIAPHRAGM |
| AJE4291 | SCREW,ADAPTER 2" DIAPHRAGM |
| AJE4298 | CONN,MALE5"HD,1"NT,PVC |
| AJE4360 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.25PTFE BALL,VIT |
| AJE4773 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.50 SS BALL,HYP |
| AJE4781 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.50PTFE BALL,HYP |
| AJE4815 | DIAPHRAGM,700L/H,FLAT TFE,HAD |
| AJE4891 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.62PTFE BALL,HYP |
| AJE5015 | SEAT,.250"BALL,PVC |
| AJE5023 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.75 SS BALL,HYP |
| AJE5036 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.75PTFE BALL,VIT |
| AJE5057 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.75 SS BALL,VIT |
| AJE5116 | ADJUSTER, BEARING |
| AJE5301 | SPACER,3"DIAPHRAGM, LMAD |
| AJE5306 | SPACER, 4"DIAPHRAGM,LMAD |
| AJE5494 | EYENUT,VALVE,SINGLE BALL,4"HD |
| AJE5881 | O-RING,#024,HYP,28.3 X 1.78MM |
| AKC3205 | WORM GEAR RATIO 48 LMAD |
| AKC5653 | ADAPTER,4"DIAPHRAGM,(MACHINED) |
| AKC5702 | FLANGE, GEAR ACCESS |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AKG3500 | NUT,VALVE,2" HEAD |
| AKG3575 | O-RING,VITON, 11.3 X 2.4MM |
| AKG3698 | CONN. 1-1/2", SOCKET, PVC, HAD |
| AKG3934 | RETAINER, 2" BALL PVC |
| AKG3993 | GASKET,CYLINDER COVER, HAD |
| AKG4112 | CONN,MALE,4"HD,R3/4,PVC |
| AKG4282 | BUSHING,CROSSHEAD,SMAD |
| AKG4304 | CONN,MALE,5"HD,R1", PVC |
| AKG4354 | SEAT, 2" BALL PVC |
| AKG4364 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.25CERA BALL,HYP |
| AKG4374 | KIT,VALVE,SLUR,.25POLYU BL,HYP |
| AKG4390 | SEAT, .625" BALL, CERAMIC |
| AKG4783 | BUSHING, DRIVE, DSPLEX; LEADLO |
| AKG4804 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.50PTFE BALL,HYP |
| AKG4860 | HOUSING, STROKE ADJUST |
| AKG4877 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62CERA BALL,HYP |
| AKG4927 | ADAPTER,VALVE,.750"BALL,PVC |
| AKG4933 | ADAPTER,VALVE,.750"BALL,KYNAR |
| AKG4945 | SCREW,M4x6LG,12DIA SLOTTED HD |
| AKG4976 | O-RING,#332,BUNA-N,59.69X5.33 |
| AKG4988 | O-RING, #111, BUNA,10.77 X2.62 |
| AKG5002 | GUIDE-RET,1.133"BALL,PVC,MOLDE |
| AKG5045 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.75CERA BALL,VIT |
| AKG5103 | DISK BACKING,1.375"DIAPHRAGM |
| AKG5133 | GUIDE-RET,.500"BALL,PVC,MOLDED |
| AKG5223 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,1.12PTFE BL,VIT |
| AKG5228 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,1.12CERA BL,HYP |
| AKG5283 | KIT, VALVE, KYN,1.125"CERA BAL |
| AKG5547 | NUT, PRELOAD |
| AKG5710 | O-RING#147,VITON,67.95X2.62MM |
| ALE4774 | O-RING,#152,BUNA-N,82.22X2.62 |
| ALE4874 | ADAPTER,1.375DIAPHRAGM,(MACH) |
| ALE5833 | CLAMP, VAVLE 700 L/H (MACH) |
| ALI3113 | ADAPTER PVC, 1.375 DIAPHRAGM |
| ALI3118 | O-RING,#125,BUNA-N,33 IDX2.62 |
| ALI3168 | PLATE,STANDOFF |
| ALI3193 | OILSEAL,30X55X7,BUNA-N |
| ALI3455 | HOUSING,SCR VALVE, 1.375"HEAD |
| ALI3579 | CONN.1-1/2 NPT,PVDF (RP992700) |
| ALI3911 | O-RING,VITON, 11X1.5MM |
| ALI4222 | SPG,COMP,ELG,.87ODX.031WX1"LG. |
| ALI4255 | SPG,COM,ELGIL,.75ODX.03WX.874 |
| ALI4260 | SPRNG,CMP.COB.1.34ODX.06WX1.68 |
| ALI4290 | CONN,MALE,5"HD,R1",S.S |
| ALI4333 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.25PTFE BALL,VIT |
| ALI4362 | SEAT, 1.625"BALL, SST |
| ALI4368 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.25CERA BL,VIT |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| ALI4789 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.50CERA BALL,HYP |
| ALI4793 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.50CERA BALL,VIT |
| ALI4807 | DIAPHRAGM,2000L/H,FLAT TFE,HAD |
| ALI4852 | SHAFT,ECCENTRIC,9.6MM STROKE |
| ALI4883 | CONN,M,1.375&2"HD,1/2"NPT,PVC |
| ALI4884 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62SS BALL,HYP |
| ALI4896 | CONN,M,1.375&2"HD,1/2"NPT,KYN |
| ALI4900 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.62CERA BALL,HYP |
| ALI4911 | GEAR, WORM, ENCORE 100 |
| ALI4912 | KIT,VALVE,POLYM,.62PTFE BL,VIT |
| ALI4994 | O-RING, #114, BUNA,15.54X2.62 |
| ALI5040 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.75CERA BALL HYP |
| ALI5057 | O-RING#239,BUNA-N,91.67X3.53MM |
| ALI5124 | RING,BACKUP,1.375"DIAPHRAGM |
| ALI5194 | O-RING#131,HYP,42.52X2.62MM |
| ALI5218 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,1.12PTFE BL,HYP |
| ALI5254 | HEAD, 3" DIAPHRAGM, PVC |
| ALI5285 | HEAD, 5" DIAPHRAGM PVC |
| ALI5288 | DIAPHRAGM,TUB.HYP.2000L/H,HAD |
| ALI5292 | KIT,VALVE,POLYM1.12PTFE BL,VIT |
| ALI5332 | GUIDE,.625"BALL LIFT 1.9MM,SST |
| ALI5643 | O-RING,#126,HYP,34.59ID X 2.62 |
| ALI5695 | O-RING#131,VITON,42.52X2.62MM |
| ALJ3066 | ARM,STROKE POSITIONER, MACH |
| ALJ3477 | PLATE,DRIVE,STROKE POSTIONER |
| ALJ4039 | RING,BACKUP,4"DIAPHRAGM |
| AMG3442 | BEARING,TPRL,35X72X18.25MM |
| AMG3448 | BEARING,TPRL,20X47X15.25MM |
| AMG4773 | DIAPHRAGM 2", TEFLON FACED |
| AMK3122 | HEAD,SCR VALVE, 2" DIAPHRAGM |
| AMK3450 | HOUSING,SCR VALVE 2" HEAD |
| AMK3460 | SEAT,SCR VALVE,2"HEAD |
| AMK3876 | O-RING,#134,HYP.47.29IDX2.62 |
| AMK3904 | GUIDE, POLYMER, 1.625" BAL |
| AMK3970 | GUIDE, 2" BALL TOP PVC |
| AMK4076 | COUPLING,RIGID,DSPLEX,MAD |
| AMK4354 | SEAT,.500"BALL, CERA. |
| AMK4698 | SEAT,.750"BALL, CERAMIC |
| AMK4801 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.50SS BALL,vit |
| AMK4863 | NUT, M14 X 1 |
| AMK4870 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62PTFE BALL,HYP |
| AMK4974 | CONN,SOCKET,3"HEAD,1/2"PIPE |
| AMK4997 | CONN,SOCKET,5"HEAD,1"PIPE |
| AMK5020 | GUIDE-RET,.625"BALL,PVC,MOLDED |
| AMK5077 | GUIDE,.250"BALL,LIFT 1.5MM,SST |
| AMK5160 | O-RING#246,BUNA-N,113.89x3.53 |
| AMK5290 | HEAD,5"DIAPHRAGM, KYNAR |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| AMK5551 | CLAMP,1.375 & 2" HEAD |
| AMK5576 | WASHER, SHOULDER, GUARD |
| AMK5655 | O-RING,#119,HYP,23.47ID X 2.62 |
| AMK5705 | O-RING,#016,HYP,15.60ID X 1.78 |
| AMK5913 | O-RING,#022,VIT,25.12ID X 1.78 |
| AMK5919 | O-RING,#016,VIT,15.60IDX1.78 |
| AMK5929 | O-RING#119,VIT,23.47IDX2.62 |
| AMK5934 | O-RING#126,VIT,34.59ID X 2.62 |
| AMM5297 | DIAPHRAGM,TUB.HYP.700L/H,HAD |
| ANI4750 | KNOB,STR.ADJ.,LMAD,(MACH) |
| ANI5724 | COVER,SIMPLEX,PDRIVE,MACH |
| ANM3084 | HOUSING,STRK,POSITIONER,MACH |
| ANM3369 | SEAT, 1.125" BALL, KYNAR |
| ANM3472 | GASKET,HOUSING,STRK POSITIONER |
| ANM3591 | O-RING,VITON, 8X2MM |
| ANM4215 | SPG,COM,ELGIL,.59 ODX.03WX.56L |
| ANM4255 | CONN,MALE,3"HD,1/2"NPT,KYN |
| ANM4303 | OILSEAL,20X30X7,BUNA-N |
| ANM4337 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.25CERA BALL,HY |
| ANM4382 | SEAT,.500"BALL,PVC |
| ANM4383 | INSERT, 2000L/H, (PVC) HAD |
| ANM4397 | SEAT,.625"BALL, STAINLESS STEE |
| ANM4788 | BUSHING, DRIVE, SIMPLEX |
| ANM4797 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.50SS BALL,HYP |
| ANM4809 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.50PTFE BALL,VIT |
| ANM4811 | DIAPHRAGM,1200L/H,FLAT TFE,HAD |
| ANM4908 | KIT,VALVE,SLUR. .62POLYU BL,HY |
| ANM4983 | RETAINER,.750"BALL,PVC(MACH) |
| ANM5023 | SEAT,.250"BALL, KYN |
| ANM5175 | O-RING#152,HYP,82.22X2.62MM |
| ANM5190 | O-RING#139,HYP,55.25X2.62MM |
| ANM5205 | HEAD 4" DIAPHRAGM, KYNAR |
| ANM5211 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,1.12 SS BALL,HYP |
| ANM5700 | O-RING#139,VITON,55.25X2.62MM |
| AOK3192 | WORM GEAR, RATIO 12, LMAD |
| AOK5685 | COVER, GEARBOX, DPLEX (MACHIN) |
| AOO4043 | LABEL, STR.ADJ.MAD |
| AOO4228 | CAM, SHAFT |
| AOO4265 | SPG,COMP,ELG,.43ODX.025WX.38" |
| AOO4311 | CONN,MALE,5"HD,1"NPT,KYN. |
| AOO4346 | SEAT, 2" BALL SST |
| AOO4357 | SEAT, 1.625" BALL, CERAMIC |
| AOO4500 | INSERT,700L/H(PVC) HAD |
| AOO4728 | SEAT, 1.125"BALL, CERAMIC |
| AOO4862 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62 SS BALL,HYP |
| AOO4881 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62CERA BALL,VIT |

| | |
|---------|---------------------------------|
| AOO4915 | GEAR, WORM, RATIO 20 |
| AOO4969 | CONN,SOC,1.375&2"HD,1/2"PIPE |
| AOO5003 | O-RING#121,BUNA-N,26.64X2.62MM |
| AOO5014 | GUIDE-RET, .625"BALL,KYN,MOLDED |
| AOO5029 | GUIDE-RET, .750"BALL,KYN,MOLDED |
| AOO5050 | GUIDE-RET, .500"BALL,KYN,MOLDED |
| AOO5051 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.75 SS BALL,HYP |
| AOO5055 | SEAT, .250" BALL, CERAMIC |
| AOO5141 | GUIDE-RET, .250"BALL,KYN,MOLDED |
| AOO5170 | O-RING#257,BUNA-N,148.82x3.53 |
| AOO5172 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.75CERA BALL,VIT |
| AOO5277 | HEAD,2"DIAPHRAGM,PVC |
| AOO5278 | DIAPHRAGM,TUB.VIT.1200L/H,HAD |
| AOO5283 | DIAPHRAGM,TUB.VIT.700L/H,HAD |
| AOO5311 | GUIDE,1.125"BALL,LIFT 3MM,SST |
| AOO5518 | EYENUT,VALVE,SINGLE BALL,5"HD |
| AOO5683 | O-RING,#115,HYP,17.12ID X 2.62 |
| AOO5871 | O-RING,#24,VIT,28.3 X 1.78MM |
| API4307 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.25PTFE,BALL HYP |
| APM5645 | ADAPTER,3"DIAPHRAGM,(MACH) |
| APM5758 | DIAPHRAGM 5",TEFLON FACED |
| APP3449 | DRIVE UNIT,STROKE POSITIONER |
| APP3463 | SHAFT, DRIVE, STRK. POSITIONER |
| APP4035 | RING,BACKUP,3"DIAPHRAGM |
| APP5655 | BREATHER, OIL FILL CAP, G1/2 |
| APQ3075 | COVER,HOUSING,STRK POST.MACH |
| APQ3604 | O-RING,#113,VITON,13.94X2.62MM |
| APQ3649 | CONN. R1-1/2, PVC, HAD |
| APQ3916 | O-RING,VITON, 8X1.5MM |
| APQ3953 | ADAPTER,VALVE,1.625"BALL,PVC |
| APQ4176 | CONN,MALE,3"HD,R1/2,PVC |
| APQ4371 | SEAT, 1.625"BALL,(PVC),HAD |
| APQ4379 | KIT,VALVE,POLYM,.50PTFE BL,VIT |
| APQ4708 | SEAT, .750"BALL,STAINLESS STEE |
| APQ4786 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.50 PTFE BALL,VI |
| APQ4823 | DISC,OIL REFILL VALVE, HAD |
| APQ4826 | KIT,VALVE,SLLUR,.50POLYU BL,HY |
| APQ4896 | KIT,VALVE,KYN,.62PTFE BALL,VIT |
| APQ4909 | ADAPTER,VALVE,1.125"BALL,PVC |
| APQ4991 | CONN,SOCKET,4"HEAD,3/4"PIPE |
| APQ4998 | O-RING#116,BUNA-N,18.72X2.62MM |
| APQ5032 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.75 PTFE BALL,HY |
| APQ5049 | SEAT, .250"BALL, SST |
| APQ5142 | GEARBOX,SPLEX LMAD&HATD (MACH) |
| APQ5180 | KIT,VALVE,POLYM,.75PTFE BL,VIT |
| APQ5186 | HEAD,4" DIAPHRAGM, PVC |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| APQ5233 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,1.12 CERA BL,VIT |
| APQ5268 | HEAD,3" DIAPHRAGM, KYNAR |
| APQ5281 | HEAD 2" DIAPHRAGM, KYNAR |
| APQ5338 | GUIDE,.750"BALL,LIFT 2.3MM,SST |
| APQ5533 | EYENUT,V,DBL BALL,1.375"&2"HD |
| APQ5538 | EYENUT,VALVE,SINGLE BALL,3"HD |
| APQ5542 | EYENUT,VALVE,DOUBLE BALL,3"HD |
| APQ5924 | O-RING#115,VIT,17.12ID X 2.62 |
| APS3127 | HEAD,SCR VALVE, 1.375"DIAPHRAG |
| APS3182 | PULLEY, MOTOR 56C |
| APS3628 | GRP,HEAD,SCR.VALVE,1.37" |
| APS3786 | ASSY,ADAPTER 2" & INSERTS |
| APS3974 | GUIDE, 2" BALL BOTTOM PVC |
| APS4297 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.25SS BALL,HYP |
| APS4341 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.25CERA BALL,VIT |
| APS4346 | HEAD,1.375"DIAPHRAGM PVC |
| APS4721 | SEAT, .750" BALL, PVC |
| APS4845 | SHAFT,ECCENTRIC,4.8MM STROKE |
| APS4857 | BELT, JOINT, POLYFLEX |
| APS4873 | KIT,VALVE,PVC,.62PTFE BALL,VIT |
| APS4943 | ADAPTER,VALVE,.625"BALL,PVC |
| APS4954 | ADAPTER,V,.250&.500"BALL, PVC |
| APS4977 | RETAINER,1.125"BALL,PVC(MACH) |
| APS4995 | RETAINER,.500"BALL,PVC (MACH) |
| APS5219 | DIAPHRAGM,TUB.VIT.2000L/H,HAD |
| APS5237 | KIT, VALVE, KYN,1.125"SS BAL |
| APS5528 | EYENUT,V,SIN.BALL,1.375"&2"HD |
| AQA3480 | SCR.M8X20,SOCK.FLAT HD.316SS |
| AQA3639 | SCREW,CAP,M8X100 SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AQC3464 | KEY,3/16"SQ X 3/4" LONG |
| AQO4074 | DIAPHRAGM 1.375,TEFLON FACED |
| AQO4757 | O-RING,#141,BUNA-N,58.42X2.62 |
| AQO5451 | ADAPTER, 2"DIAPHRAGM,(MACH) |
| AQO5748 | DIAPHRAGM 3", TEFLON FACED |
| ARE3591 | SCREW,CAP,M8X40,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| ARE3624 | SCREW,CAP,M8X70,SOCK.HD,316SS |
| ARQ3199 | WORM GEAR, RATIO 24, LMAD |
| ARQ3426 | BEARING,ANGC,17X40X17.5MM DRR |
| ARQ4767 | O-RING,#138,BUNA-N,53.65X2.62 |
| ARQ5679 | CONROD, SPLEX, DPLEX |
| ARQ5712 | COVER,SIMPLEX,DDRIVE,MACH |
| ARQ5736 | DIAPHRAGM 4", TEFLON FACED |
| ASG3256 | PIN,DOWEL 20X40,M6,HARDENED |
| ASG3633 | SCREW,CAP,M8X80,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| ASG3667 | SCREW,CAP,M10X25,SOCK.HD,316SS |
| ASS3183 | WORM GEAR, RATIO 10,LMAD |

| | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| ASS5608 | PLATE, SLIDE MOTOR D80, (MACH) |
| ATI3247 | PIN,DOWEL 6X16,M6,HARDENED |
| ATI3361 | KEY, 8 X 7/63 |
| ATI3486 | SCREW,CAP,M6X12,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AUK3561 | SCREW,CAP,M6X20,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AUK3630 | NUT,JAM,HEX,M8,316SS |
| AVM3239 | WASHER,FLAT,OVERS OD,M8,316SS |
| AVM3599 | SCREW,CAP,M8X55,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AVM3618 | SCREW,CAP,M8X60 SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AVM3879 | PIN,SPRING,4 DIA X 40,DIN1481 |
| AVM3985 | SCREW,SHLD,8DIA/M6X10MM,SOCK. |
| AWO3703 | NUT, M10 X 1.5, LIFTING EYE |
| AWO5392 | WASHER,FLAT M8,316SS |
| AXQ3226 | WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL,M8,316SS |
| AXQ3743 | ADHESIVE, G.E. SILCONE RUBBER |
| AXS3532 | SCREW 3/8-16X3/4 FLAT HD CAP |
| AXS3577 | SCREW,CAP,M8X16,SOCK.HD,316SS |
| AXS3583 | SCREW,CAP,M8X25,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| AXS3656 | SCREW,CAP,M8X20,SOCK.HD.316SS |
| CM1A4E60KFC9931 | PUMP,CHEM-AD,1.4L/H @ 115V |
| E295 | CEMENT,GASKET FORMING,HARD SET |
| FP2436 | SCREW,MCH,8-32*.375,PNHD,SST,S |
| G1153 | STRAINER, FLOATING |
| G1155 | BRACKET, WALL MTG., CTRLR |
| G1229 | SHAFT,AGITATOR 35GAL.HTW URETH |
| G1269 | SCREW DRIVE |
| G1308 | DISCHARGE SPOUT, 1-1/2" LIME |
| G1336 | MOUNTING MIXER FEEDER ON TOP |
| G2193 | FLUSH CONE + CONN. |
| G2194 | PRESS SW + CONN. |
| G2211 | HARDWARE, MTG., FEEDER TO SCAL |
| G590 | PARTS GROUP, FOOT VALVE STRAIN |
| G818 | AGITATOR MOUNT |
| JP2115 | BALL |
| JP2243 | BALL,.500,SST316,.0005,NANLD |
| JPXA3200 | WASHER |
| JPXA3201 | WASHER |
| JPXA3213 | SEAT |
| JPXA3214 | SEAT |
| JPXC3233 | GUIDE VALVE |
| K2WTC1 | KIT,PM,PREMIA 75 |
| L2023 | LBL;WARNING;SEE DWG #L2023 |
| MG1021 | GEAR |
| NP1271 | RETAINER |
| NPXG209 | FITTING |

| | |
|---------|-------------------------------------|
| NU1197 | UNIT RETAINER & STOP |
| P100448 | O-RING,VITON 40X 3.00MM |
| P1062 | WASHER,FLT, .312,ST, .875*.375* |
| P1084 | ELBOW90,PLUMB,.5 NPT,BS |
| P1088 | ELBOW90,.5,STD CBB |
| P1090 | WASHER,FLT,.375,ST,1*.437*.078 |
| P11795 | NUT,WNG,TY A, .25-20 BS |
| P12321 | SCREW,MCH,.25-20*.875,FILHD, |
| P12787 | BOLT,.25-20*3,HXHD,ST |
| P12850 | WASHER,LOCK,8,SST |
| P13180 | NUT,HX.375-24,BS |
| P13619 | WASHER,LOCK,10,SST |
| P14636 | WASHER,LOCK,.500,SST,.877*.509 |
| P15363 | WASHER,LOCK,.312,SST,.575*.319 |
| P16533 | BOLT,.25-20*.625,HXHD,SAE GR5 |
| P16542 | NUT,HX,.25-20, MON |
| P16556 | WASHER,FLT,.250,MON,.687*.260* |
| P16966 | WASHER,FLT,.250,ST,.875*.281 |
| P18258 | DIAPHRAGM,.75,HYPAL |
| P18680 | NUT,LOCK,5-13,BS |
| P19349 | BALL,.375,SST |
| P19571 | BALL,.375,GLASS |
| P19580 | TEE,PIPE,.25,SST |
| P19665 | SCREW,MCH,10-32*.625,RNDHD,SST |
| P19806 | WASHER,FLT,.375,18-8 SST,.812*.406, |
| P19865 | WASHER,FLT,6,SST,.375*.147*.03 |
| P19888 | WASHER,FLT,.250,SST,.625*.281 |
| P21206 | RING,RETAIN,INT,1.38DIA,STL |
| P21477 | RING,RETAIN,EXT,.125DIA,BERCOP |
| P21601 | RING,RETAIN,EXT,.5DIA,CRBN SPG |
| P22150 | KEY,WOODRUFF,NO.000 |
| P22175 | BUSHING,20 P SPUR GR,CMPST |
| P22176 | RING,RETAIN,EXT,.625DIA,CRBN |
| P22331 | SPACER,.781*.125*,LEDLOY |
| P22332 | PLATE |
| P22333 | STUD |
| P22334 | SPRING,FLT,GEARBOX,4*.0625 |
| P22349 | PLUG,GEARCASE ROLL DRV,BS |
| P22403 | SCREW, TRUSS HEAD, CROSS RECESSED, |
| P22616 | WASHER,FLT,.312,SST,.750*.343 |
| P2475 | WASHER,FLT,.312,BS,.750*.337* |
| P25248 | RING,RETAIN,EXT,.625DIA,CRBN |
| P2587 | NUT,HX,10-32,BS |
| P26482 | O-RING,-012, BUNA N |
| P27142 | BELT 9 FDA APP BUNA N |
| P27277 | SCREW,MCH,.25-20*.5,FILHD,SST, |

| | |
|--------|------------------------------------|
| P2758 | BOLT,,375-16*1.2,HXHD,ST GRD8 |
| P27597 | NUT,TB,,875-14,BLK ABS |
| P27833 | SCREW, TRUSS HEAD, CROSS RECESSED, |
| P28744 | WIRE,18,RD,COP,16/30,1000V |
| P28774 | BOLT,,375-16*1,HXHD,SST |
| P29713 | WASHER,INTLCK,,.25,SST |
| P29869 | BUSHING,RED,,.5*.25,SST |
| P29871 | BUSHING,RED OHXHD,,.25*.125*,SS |
| P2998 | BOLT,,375-16*.75,HXHD,ST |
| P30343 | O-RING,-008,BUNA-N |
| P30381 | PIN,COTTER,,.0625*.5,MON MTL |
| P31295 | PLUG,PIPE,,.25,PVC |
| P31316 | DIAPHRAGM,12*18*15,FAIRPRENE |
| P31566 | SCREW,MCH,6-32*.312,FLTHD,SST, |
| P31678 | SCREW,SET,..25-20*.25,SOCHD, |
| P31702 | O-RING,-110, BUNA N |
| P32162 | PLUG,ANTI SYPHON V,ABS |
| P32164 | GASKET,DPRM,V,VYL,1.406*1* |
| P32204 | NIPPLE,1.5*1.75,PVC |
| P32368 | SCREW,SET,10-24*.25,SOCHD, |
| P32943 | BOLT,,375-16*4,HXHD,ST |
| P32958 | ROD,RETAIN,,.25*3.687,PVC |
| P33720 | WASHER,FLAT BASE ASSY,BS |
| P33773 | SCREW,SET,,.25-20*.5,SOCHD, |
| P34439 | NUT,PF FITTING,,.25 |
| P34475 | BODY,CPRV,VAC V |
| P34500 | DIAPHRAGM,CPRV&VAC V,9.25OD |
| P34501 | PLATE,BACKING DIAP ASSY,PVC |
| P34502 | DISC,STEM VAC V,1#GRD PVC RND |
| P34503 | PLATE,SEAT,DIAPH CPRV,PVC |
| P34504 | GASKET,FLT,VLT,,.375*.171*.020 |
| P34526 | GEAR,SPUR,15T*24P,ACETAL |
| P34530 | SHAFT SEAL |
| P34547 | GASKET,FLT,KRSL,1.375*1*.062 |
| P34553 | GASKET,ORIFICE,KORD,1.812*1.5* |
| P34673 | SCREW,SET,6-32*.187,SOCHD,SST, |
| P34871 | COVER,RVMP BODY,TYRIL-NTL |
| P34907 | SEAT,OUTLET V,200 GPD,ACRY RES |
| P34948 | NUT,UNION,1.25-8,BLK ABS |
| P34995 | RING,CLAMP,DIAPH PUMP,STL |
| P35038 | GASKET,FLT,KRSL,1.875*1.437*.1 |
| P35107 | NUT,LOCK,,375-16,SLV |
| P35114 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*2,RNDHD,MON,SL |
| P35308 | RING,CLAMP,,.75*.485*.28,IRON |
| P35498 | SEAT,INLET V,68GPD,SST |
| P3583 | NIPPLE,.5*5.5,BS |

| | |
|--------|---------------------------------|
| P36373 | NUT,HX,8-32,ST |
| P36438 | TERMINAL,INSUL,SPADE,22-16AWG, |
| P36439 | TERMINAL,INSUL R,#10,22-16 AWG |
| P36572 | NIPPLE,.25*2.5,SST |
| P36573 | BLOCK,JET,SOL TANK,SST |
| P36660 | WASHER,CLAMPING,BS |
| P36861 | WASHER,SPCL,TEF,.5*.193*.0312 |
| P36886 | NOZZLE,WHIRL JET,.375*.125,SST |
| P36908 | PROPELLER,MIXING,3 IN,SST,.625 |
| P37572 | PROPELLER,MXNG,4*4,SST |
| P37590 | ADAPTER,1 MLE INS,FLEX PTC |
| P37599 | COUPLING,TY 1,.75INPT,SCH 80, |
| P37645 | BALL,GLS,.5, BOROSILICATE |
| P37656 | HOLDER,STEM DIFF F,PVC |
| P37657 | ORIFICE,V NOTCH PLUG,TEF |
| P37661 | GASKET,FLT,SEAT HSNG,VLTL,.812* |
| P37699 | SPRING,VACUUM RELIEF V KYNAR |
| P38192 | BAFFLE,SOLN TANK,PVC |
| P38193 | ELBOW,SOLUTION TANK PLASTIC |
| P38354 | GASKET,FLT,SERIES PUMP,RUB, |
| P38369 | GEAR,WORM,60T*16P,CI |
| P38404 | SEAT,DIFF V,TEFLON |
| P38409 | STEM,DIFF VALVE,PVC |
| P38495 | GASKET,RING,INJ,RUB,2.625 |
| P38506 | BALL,1.5,TEFLON |
| P38585 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*1.125,RNDHD, |
| P38893 | NUT,HX MNTG,.375-32,BS |
| P39233 | HALF UNION ,.375 OD*25,PVC |
| P39235 | ELBOW,HALF UNION,PVC |
| P39323 | SEAL |
| P39325 | GASKET,HD,4.5*3,VELLUMOID |
| P39335 | RING,RETAIN,EXT,2.125DIA,SST |
| P39378 | PIN |
| P39648 | O-RING,-014,BUNA N0*.625*.062 |
| P39749 | SHEAVE,4 STEP,.5,BORE,AL |
| P40039 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*.5,FILHD,SST |
| P40041 | NUT,CAP,.25-20,SST |
| P40135 | O-RING,-139,BUNA-N |
| P40141 | STEM,PLUG,.375-16*.25-20,4.31, |
| P40153 | STUD,STEM PLUG,10-24*1.12,SLV |
| P40231 | CABLE,ELECT,#20,BLK-RD,TINDCOP |
| P40360 | ROD,FLAOT,.75*7.75,SST |
| P40407 | SEAT,POPPET,CYCDLAC |
| P40467 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*1,RNDHD,SST, |
| P40470 | SPRING,COM,.203*.578,ELGILOY |
| P40498 | COUPLING,RED,1*.5,PVC DGY |
| P40782 | SPRING,COMP,.759*1.687,SST |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P40849 | PLATE,BK DPRM,COLD RLD ST |
| P40907 | BOLT,HXHD,.375*16*.875,SST |
| P41078 | SPRING,COM..375*.343,ELGILOY |
| P41079 | CUP,SPG ANTI-SYPHON V,PVC |
| P41096 | DIAPHRAGM,ANTI-SYPHON V,1.375* |
| P41103 | GASKET,4.687*4,HYPAL |
| P41335 | O-RING,-238,BUNA N |
| P41340 | BOLT,HXHD,.312-18*.75,SST |
| P41385 | TIRE,2.5*1.5*.875,150PRENE |
| P41503 | BALL,.625,SST |
| P41633 | ROD,FLOAT TANK,.25-20,SST |
| P41770 | BOLT,U,.25-20,SST |
| P41809 | NIPPLE,SCH40,.25*14,SST |
| P41851 | SPACER,SPRING,.84*.62*.03, |
| P42080 | WASHER, TYPE 18-8 |
| P42091 | WASHER,TY 18-8,1*.515,SST |
| P42093 | NUT,DBL CHFR,.5-13,SST |
| P42180 | O-RING,-132,BUNA N |
| P42229 | BOOT,DIAPH PUMP,EP |
| P42329 | ELBOW,STREET,.125FML,TO.125ML, |
| P42595 | WASHER,.75*.453*.437,SST |
| P42728 | SPRING,COIL COM,.204*4.0469 |
| P42757 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*.875,PNHD,SST, |
| P42854 | PIN,STD DOWEL,.187*1.25,ALYST |
| P43049 | WASHER,LOC EXT SHKPF,.312,SST |
| P43099 | DIAPHRAGM DASH POT |
| P43370 | SEELSKREW,5.25-20*,.5,TY S,SST |
| P43567 | CONNECTOR, 1/4" M.P. THD(PVC) |
| P43715 | SEAL,OIL,.75*1.25*.25,BUNA |
| P4373 | TAG,CAUTION,CONN TO MAIN,PVC |
| P43739 | COUPLING,.625,SHAFTS AGI,BS |
| P43740 | KEY,.0937*.187,ST |
| P43747 | WASHER,INTRNL,SHAKEPRF,SST |
| P43772 | NUT,.25-20,ELSTC STP,SST |
| P43816 | WASHER,LCK,#6,SST |
| P43844 | PLUG,PIPE,1.5,PVC |
| P43970 | PLUG,SNAP HOLE,.312,NYLON |
| P43973 | PLUG,SNAP HOLE,1.5,NYLON |
| P44045 | O-RING,-213,HYPALON |
| P44103 | SHAFT, AGITATOR, 150 GAL, SS P |
| P44119 | O-RING,-009,HYPALON |
| P44122 | GASKET,FLT,HYPL,1.250*1*.125 |
| P44156 | NUT,ACORN,6-32,TY 303,SST |
| P44197 | BELT,GEAR,.2*.25 |
| P44527 | SCREW,CLAMPING PANEL,SST |
| P44567 | NUT,HX,.25-20,HXJAM,SST |
| P44568 | SCREW,SOC,.25-20*2,SOCHD,SSTHX |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P44649 | O-RING,-114,HYPAL |
| P44796 | SHROUD |
| P44826 | BODY,PUMP,.25,BLK ABS |
| P44832 | VALVE SEAT |
| P44924 | NUT |
| P45188 | WASHER,INTLCK,#10,SHKPRF,SST |
| P45195 | WASHER,INTLK,.375,SST |
| P45490 | SUCTION SEAT |
| P45491 | SEAT,DISCHARGE |
| P45492 | SPRING,EXT,.518*.375,SST |
| P45665 | NUT,LGHTHX,.312-24,ELSTP,SST |
| P45770 | BODY,CHK V,MAIN CON,PVC |
| P45771 | TUBE,SOLN CHK V,MAIN CON,PVC |
| P45772 | STOP,CHECK V,MN CONN,PVC |
| P45773 | GASKET,CHECK V,.781*.406,HYPAL |
| P45810 | BODY,CHK V,MAIN CON,PVC |
| P45893 | BELT,9 FDA,BUNA-N |
| P45894 | BELT,18,BUNA-N |
| P46099 | COUPLING |
| P46170 | SEAL,COVER,.375 SUC TB |
| P46214 | BELT,GEAR OR TIMING,14" PL |
| P46266 | ADAPTER,LQ LVL SWT,PVC |
| P46269 | FLOAT,LQD LVL SWTCH,ETHAFOAM |
| P46286 | PULLEY,TIMING,.375,ST |
| P46360 | CAPLUG,#1097,RD POLYE |
| P46634 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*1.5,TRSHD,SST |
| P46822 | BALL,.625 DIA,VIT |
| P46871 | PULLEY,TIMING TACH DRIVE |
| P46874 | BELT,V,3L O SECT,19LG |
| P46876 | ADAPTER,PSHRD,DPRM PMP,SST |
| P46880 | HEAD,SLURRY,GY PVC |
| P46881 | HOUSING,BALL CHK DPRM PMP, |
| P46883 | ADAPTER,LG DPRM,PVC |
| P46892 | WASHER,THRUST MANUAL ADJ,.687* |
| P46940 | PLUG,SEAL,.437*20*.5,AL |
| P46964 | BLOCK SUCTION |
| P46999 | SCREW,MCH,6-32*.375,PNHD,SST, |
| P47041 | O-RING,-015,HYPAL |
| P47110 | RING,RETAIN BUD ERG,SST |
| P47113 | BALL,.5,VITON |
| P47143 | HOUSING,BALL CHECK,.5B*.375,PV |
| P47145 | HEAD,SLURRY&ACID,.5BY.375S,PVC |
| P47146 | ADAPTER,MDM DPRM,PVC RES |
| P47148 | GUIDE,BALL V,.5B*.375,PVC RSN |
| P47149 | SEAT,BALL V,.5B*.375,PVC |
| P47150 | GUIDE,BALL V,.625*.5,PVC RSN |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P47151 | SEAT,BALL V,.625*.5,PVC |
| P47152 | O-RING,-119,HYPAL |
| P47186 | NUT,#71B,WIRE |
| P47190 | SCREW,MCH,10-24*2.125,PNHD,SST |
| P47193 | DIAPHRAGM,ACID PMP,3*2.567*.01 |
| P47194 | BUTTON,DIAPH BACKING,TEFLON |
| P47202 | GASKET,.75*.593,NEOP,NYLON |
| P47259 | KNOB,LCKNG,MNL ADJ,AL |
| P47261 | BEARING,FLG TY,.375*.5*.75,BZ |
| P47303 | PROPELLER,AGTR P FD SYS,UERT |
| P47409 | BEARING,RDL BALL,1.125*.375 |
| P47425 | CHANNEL,TEAR DROP,.44*.25 |
| P47684 | SHAFT |
| P47701 | SHAFT,ROLLER DR,LEDLOY |
| P47788 | RING,RETAIN ERG,SST |
| P47887 | ADAPTER,TANDEM DPRM,PVC |
| P47889 | DIAPHRAGM,TEF FCD ACID HD,HYPA |
| P47893 | STUD,TIEROD,TANDEM DIAPH,SST |
| P47896 | FERNULE,SEALING,ACID PUMPS,TEF |
| P48600 | BODY,ANTI SYPHON V,PVC |
| P48601 | SEAT,DIAPH ANTI-SIPHON V,PVC |
| P48602 | GASKET |
| P48603 | DIAPHRAGM |
| P48655 | SPRING,COM,.25*.468,TANTALOY |
| P49015 | SPRING,COM,.213*.656,ELGILOY |
| P49170 | BELT,POLYFLEX,30.51 OLG |
| P49239 | HEAD,4,BLK KYN |
| P49240 | HEAD,3,BLK KYN |
| P49255 | PLUG,SNAPHOLE,.875,NYLON |
| P49446 | ADAPTER |
| P49542 | SHAFT, AGITATOR, 500 GAL, SS P |
| P4955 | WASHER,FLT,.375,BS,1*.391*.081 |
| P49615 | SEAT,BALL V,5B*.375,KYNAR |
| P49616 | SEAT,BALL V,.625*..5,KYNAR |
| P49617 | HOUSING,BALL CHK,.625B.55,KYW |
| P49618 | HOUSING,BALL CHK,.5B.375S,KYN |
| P49619 | GUIDE,BALL V,RYN |
| P49620 | GUIDE,BALL V,RYN |
| P49625 | VALVE,HOLDER,BLK CRBN FLD KYN |
| P49702 | BELT,V,3L,0 SECT,20LG |
| P49709 | BALL,PRCN,.500 DIA,HSTLY |
| P49719 | O-RING,#208,BUNA N |
| P49741 | PLUG,ANTISYPHON V,CBFLD,KYNAR |
| P49744 | COVER,PMP BDV,CARBON FILLED |
| P49831 | DIAPHRAGM,RELIFE V |
| P49838 | BODY,PVC |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P49841 | GASKET,SIN OR DBLHD,.010THK,VE |
| P49858 | FRAME,GEAR BX,ST |
| P49861 | SHAFT,WORM DRIVE,STRSPREFST |
| P49871 | ECCENTRIC,.188,BZ |
| P49872 | BELT,POLYFLEX,34.45 OLG |
| P49919 | JOINT,DYNAFLEX,.625*1.45*1.53 |
| P49927 | PAD,GROMMET,1.75*2.19*.25 |
| P49929 | PAD CUSHION |
| P49930 | RETAINER,CRST |
| P49931 | CLAMP,RUBBER PLATE,BS |
| P49934 | LINER,FEED HOPPER,12.12*29.5, |
| P49935 | CLAMP,PLATE,CRST |
| P49938 | BLOCK, SLIDE |
| P49995 | PLATE,ADAPTER,2FT,ST |
| P49996 | PLATE,ADAPTER,3 DIA,HOPPER |
| P50006 | BELT,GEAR,.20*.25*12,MORSE CHN |
| P50063 | GASKET,RING,9.065*.055*.187, |
| P50082 | RETAINER,SPRING,BS |
| P50083 | DIAPHRAGM,HYPALON |
| P50090 | ADAPTER |
| P50134 | ELECTRODE,.12*.25-20,SST |
| P50179 | SCREW,HX,.25-20*1.5,SOC,SST,CP |
| P50190 | HOPPER LOWER HALF |
| P50191 | HOPPER,UPPER HALF |
| P50207 | HOUSING,TYI,2,PVC |
| P50219 | DISC |
| P50231 | BOLT,HX SOCHD CAP,10-24*.5,SS |
| P50253 | BEARING,SFLUB W BELT FDR,.6270 |
| P50256 | PLATE,LINER SUPPORT |
| P50300 | STEM,VALVE,PVC |
| P50301 | SPACER,.437,PVC |
| P50302 | GASKET,.125,PVC |
| P50343 | pvc body |
| P50347 | HOUSING,RELIEF V,GRY PVC |
| P50349 | BOLT,.5-13*3.5,ST |
| P50352 | BODY,.3.5DIA,PVC |
| P50481 | BODY |
| P50524 | ORING,139,VIT,3*3.1875*.09375 |
| P50566 | BALL,.5-.2DIA,POLYU |
| P50567 | BALL,.625 DIA,POLYU |
| P50759 | PLATE,AGITATION,CRST |
| P50760 | PLATE,AGITATION,CRST |
| P50787 | DISC,SPRING |
| P50788 | NUT,ETSP,.375-24NF 3THRD,ST |
| P50818 | SEAL,OIL,1.37900,BUNA-N |
| P50893 | ADAPTER,TANDEM DPRM ACID HD |
| P50894 | ADAPTER,TANDEM DPRM ACID HD |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P51111 | BALL,1,50-65 DRMTR,TEF |
| P51138 | ANGLE,FDR FLR,IRON |
| P51148 | BELT,32.48OD,POLYFLEX |
| P51210 | SHAFT,AGITATOR,SST |
| P51211 | BRACKET,MTR,56 FRAME |
| P51266 | BASE,PAINTED PTC |
| P51556 | RETAINER,BEARING,LEFTSIDE AL |
| P51564 | LINER,FEEDHOPPER,12.12*29.5* |
| P51587 | SHAFT WORM DRIVE STD |
| P51588 | SHAFT,WORM,DRIVE,EXTERNAL,SST |
| P51589 | RING,RETAINING,.625 CB |
| P51643 | SEAT GUIDE |
| P51644 | SEAT VALVE |
| P51693 | GUIDE, .5 BALL V,POLYE |
| P51781 | SPRING,COM,1.25,SST |
| P51863 | O-RING,-125,POLY UERT |
| P51891 | SHEAVE,4 STEP O SEAT,LDST |
| P51894 | BELT,V, O SECT,31*.25*.125, |
| P51903 | ANGLE,L H HOPPER SUP,IRON |
| P51968 | MANIFOLD,FLRD SATURATOR,PVC |
| P51970 | NIPPLE,SCH80,.5"X 7.5",PVC |
| P51971 | FLOAT,FLRD SATURATOR,POLYE |
| P51978 | LEG,STAND,RH,16LG,IRON |
| P51986 | PAD,13.0625*6.0625,NEOP |
| P51987 | GASKET,CONT BOX,.125,NEOP |
| P51991 | COVER,CONTROL BX,CRST |
| P51993 | PLATE,COVER,CRST |
| P52056 | COVER,END TANK VOL FDR,SST |
| P52085 | SEAL,HOLE,.75 CNDT |
| P52183 | BLADE,FAN,CRST |
| P52186 | ROD,FLT SOL TANK,.25SST |
| P52187 | ROD,FLT V 35GAL SOL TANK,SST |
| P52189 | SHEAVE,4 STEP 5M,LD ST |
| P52227 | PLATE DRIVE MTG,RLDST |
| P52409 | BODY,MALE CON PF,.25*.125,BS |
| P52520 | SHAFT,AGITATOR |
| P52521 | SLEEVE,VOLUMETRIC FEEDER |
| P52538 | PROPELLER,AGITATOR,3 DIA |
| P52556 | SPRING,COM,.4375*.5,ELGILOY |
| P52557 | SPRING,COM,.4375*.437,ELGILOY |
| P52558 | SPRING,COM,.59*.984,ELGILOY |
| P52559 | SPRING,COM,.590*.562,ELGILOY |
| P52560 | GUIDE,BALL,.5B*.375S |
| P52561 | GUIDE,BALL,.625*.55 |
| P52577 | COUPLING,AGITATOR UNITS,.625SH |
| P52633 | SEAT,BALL V,.5*.375,SST |
| P52634 | SEAT,BALL V,.625*.5,MON |

| | |
|--------|---------------------------------|
| P52692 | HUB,BEARING SEAL,SST |
| P52693 | SHAFT,SCREW DRIVE,SST |
| P52695 | RING,BRG RET,SST |
| P52696 | WASHER,WEAR,SST |
| P52697 | STUD,1.125*.437-20,SST |
| P52698 | COUPLING,DRIVE,2DIA,SST |
| P52699 | PIN,DOWEL,.25*1.75,ALYST |
| P52718 | PIN,GROOV TY2A,.125*.25,SST |
| P52789 | PLATE,BR MTR MTG VLMT C FDR,CRS |
| P52790 | PLATE,MOTOR MTG,VLMT C FDR,CRST |
| P52791 | GUARD,MOTOR MIXER,ST |
| P52792 | SEAL,SHAFT,SPONGE RUB |
| P52793 | COVER,INSPECTION,CRST |
| P52795 | SPOUT,SOLUT TANK,6*9.25,PVC |
| P52797 | SEAL,SPOUT,1.5,SCREW,SST |
| P52799 | SEAL,SPOUT,1.5 SCREW,TEFLON |
| P52828 | HOPPER LOWER PLASTIC |
| P52836 | DOWN SPOUT,VOL FDR,6*10.25,PVC |
| P52839 | SEAL,FEED SPOUT,2.5 SCREW,,SST |
| P52900 | SHIELD,SEAL,SST TB |
| P52938 | WASHER,SLIP CLUTCH,SST |
| P52940 | GEAR,WORM,30T*16P,CI |
| P53055 | GASKET,GEAR RED,CORK&SPONGE,RU |
| P53067 | SHAFT,OUTPUT,SST |
| P53084 | GASKET,SPOUT,.75*1.5,WH NEOP |
| P53085 | GASKET,SPOUT,2.5,WH NEOP |
| P53431 | BUTTON,DPRM,.5DIA KYN |
| P53451 | COVER,CTRL BOX PD PMP,ST |
| P53452 | U-CUP,2.25DIA,POLYU |
| P53453 | SEAT,1B*2.25,SZ,TEFLON |
| P53461 | O-RING,-254,BUNA N |
| P53780 | VALVE,STEM PRS RELIEF,KYNAR |
| P53816 | BALL, 1.000 ID, 316 SS |
| P53902 | PLATE,APTR BAG LOADER,12GA ST |
| P53938 | COVER,SOLUTION TANK |
| P54003 | SEAL,SPOUT,.75 SCR,SS |
| P54191 | CLEVIS,.38D*1.125LG,SST |
| P54196 | GASKET,TRANS V,3.75*2.75*.38, |
| P54203 | ROD,TIE LWR INTGRT POOL UNIT, |
| P54205 | ROD,TIE UPR INTGRT POLY UNIT, |
| P54206 | GASKET,TANK,SPONGE RUB |
| P54347 | PIN,CLEVIS,SST |
| P54361 | HEAD,PISTON,INTGRT POLY UNIT, |
| P54362 | SHAFT,PISTON,INTERGATED,SST |
| P54363 | PLUG CHAMBER |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| P54364 | SPRING,COM,,505*4,SST |
| P54365 | U-CUP,.56D*.19D*.19W,BUNA N |
| P54451 | SPRING,COM,,875*1,ELGILOY |
| P54454 | GUIDE,POLY,1SZ,2.25PD,PMP |
| P54455 | GUIDE,POLY,1SZ,2.25PD,PMP |
| P54515 | FILTER,.406*1,UERT |
| P54709 | STEM,VALVE,BACK PRESS V,KYNAR |
| P54743 | SLEEVE,SEAL,2.5,POLYE |
| P54865 | O-RING,-170,HYPAL |
| P54926 | SCREW,EXTENDER,SST |
| P55155 | CAP,ALIGNMENT,LDLY |
| P55165 | GUIDE,1.5*.75,LDLY |
| P55166 | SPRING,COM,1.359*3.0625,MSCWIR |
| P55186 | SPRING,COM,MW,1.359*4.437FL,.1 |
| P55214 | PACKING,SOLN TUBE,.5469*.3906* |
| P55225 | GASKET,GEAR BX,015,VEL |
| P55410 | DIAPHRAGM,.937&1.25,PSTN PMP, |
| P55411 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBLR,1.687&2.25, |
| P55434 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBLR,MTRNG PMP, |
| P55441 | INSERT,TUBE&V,3,PVC |
| P5546 | BALL,.6245,GLASS |
| P55466 | GUIDE,SPRING,.94 SIZE,BS |
| P55476 | BALL,.875D,TEF |
| P55517 | SEAL,UPPR SHUT-OFF GATE,SST |
| P55518 | SEAL,LWR SHUT-OFF GATE,SST |
| P55528 | SEAT,.875B*1.687,TEF |
| P55532 | U-CUP,1.68D*1.38D*15W,POLYU |
| P55636 | U-CUP,3D*2.62D*.19W,POLYU |
| P55639 | HOUSING,V MTRNG PMP,3TB,PVC |
| P55695 | GASKET,5.734*5*.06,C&N |
| P55857 | GASKET,2.02*2.72*.06,RUB |
| P56121 | RING,RETAIN,SST |
| P56270 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBLR,.937&1.25, |
| P56271 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBLR,1.687&.25, |
| P56288 | CLAMP WASHER,1.25 TB PISTON DP |
| P56317 | SEAL,OIL,1.5*.937*.25,BUNA N |
| P56388 | DIAPHRAGM,1GPH,PP,NEOP |
| P56389 | DIAPHRAGM,1GPH,PP,TEF |
| P56619 | DIAPHRAGM,FLT 3,PSTN,MTRNG PMP |
| P5665 | WASHER,FLT,.250,BS,.562*.260*. |
| P56650 | WASHER,FLT,18-8,SST |
| P56726 | SEAT,POPPET,1&5GPH,KYNAR |
| P56834 | SIGHT,GLASS 1&5GPH,PLS PMP |
| P56857 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBLR,.937 MTRNG PMP |
| P56889 | SEAT,V,1.5DIA BALL 3,PTFE |

| | |
|--------|---------------------------------|
| P56895 | O-RING,-223,VIR TEF |
| P56898 | NUT,UNION STRAINER,KYNAR |
| P56973 | DIAPHRAM,ANTI-SYPHON V,PP, |
| P57238 | GUIDE,SHOE,9&18 WEIGH BELT |
| P57259 | LEADER,OIL RETURN,AL |
| P57277 | GASKET,POPPET,.375*.196*.03, |
| P57284 | GASKET,4*1.25*.03,TEF |
| P57379 | SHEAVE,4 STEP 5M SERIES,LDLY |
| P57381 | BELT,V,O SECT.25*.125,RUB |
| P57621 | CHAMBER,PISTON INTGRT POLY UNI |
| P58024 | PIPE,VENT INTGRT POLY UNIT,16* |
| P5804 | SCREW,SET,.25-20*.375,SOCHD, |
| P58364 | CAP,INTGRT POLY UNIT,PVC |
| P58365 | ROD,INTGRT POLY SYS,PVC |
| P58366 | GASKET,4.625*2.75,RUB |
| P58367 | ROD,LINKAGE INTGRT POLY UNIT, |
| P58425 | DIAPHRAGM,4WAY V 1&5GPH..010TH |
| P58450 | GASKET,6*3.531,RUB |
| P58452 | CAP,POLY PREP SYS,PVC |
| P58565 | DIAPHRAGM,4WAY V 1&5GPH,.35THK |
| P58688 | DIAPHRAGM,TB 1.625 HATD PMP, |
| P58689 | DIAPHRAGM,TB 1.125 HATD PMP, |
| P58690 | DIAPHRAGM,TB,.875 HATD PMP, |
| P58705 | ADAPTER,HATD PMP,1NPT,PVC |
| P58777 | ADAPTER,HATD PMP,.5NPT,PVC |
| P58784 | GUIDE,.25BALL,.875 HATD PMP, |
| P58785 | SEAT,.25B*.875 HATD PMP,PVC |
| P58845 | DIAPHRAGM,1.125 HATD PMP,TEF |
| P58846 | DIAPHRAGM 7/8 |
| P58872 | BALL,.25DIA,TEF |
| P59256 | SUPPORT,CONE FDR STAND,19,ST |
| P59301 | GASKET,SPOUT VLMT C FDR,3*2.031 |
| P59346 | FITTING,LUBE STRGT,.25-28 |
| P59347 | CONNECTOR,BULKHD,.25P*25-28 |
| P59348 | ARM,ROCKER VLMT C FDR,1018 CRST |
| P59364 | PANEL,HOOD VLMT C FDR,CRST |
| P59365 | NOZZLE,KMN04,WETTING SYS,PVC |
| P59416 | SNUBBER,9 TRACTION ROLL,AL |
| P59625 | PANEL,HOOD VLMT C FDR |
| P59828 | O-RING,-026,HYPAL |
| P59924 | O-RING,-012,VIT |
| P60039 | BAFFLE,HATD PMP,1.625,CRST |
| P60077 | COVER,CARBON FEED SYS,PVC |
| P60082 | BAR,CLMPNG,1*7.25*.25,T304SS |
| P60084 | STUD,CLMPNG,.25-20,SST |

| | |
|----------|--------------------------------|
| P60088 | SEAL,CONE CRBN FD SYS,5.56* |
| P60089 | GASKET,CVR CRBN FD SYS,5.56* |
| P60246 | SENSOR,LQ,.562VDC |
| P60815 | ROLLER,DRIVE BLT FDR, |
| P60816 | ROLLER,DRIVEN BLT FDR |
| P60819 | GASKET,END CVR BELT FDR,RUB |
| P6337 | WASHER,LOCK,.250,CRST,.493*.25 |
| P634 | PLUG,PIPE SQ HD,.5,FRGDBS |
| P6648 | NIPPLE,.5*3,BS |
| P70005 | COUPLING, FLEXIBLE, 3/16"X1/4" |
| P70009 | WALL SHELF, ENCORE 700 |
| P7358 | WASHER,FLT,.500,ST,1.062*.531 |
| P7468 | GASKET,RING,RUB,1.187*.812*.18 |
| P8334 | WASHER,LCK,SPG,.875,CST |
| P8425 | WASHER,FLT,.250,BS,.678*.260* |
| P8791 | SCREW,SET,.312-18*.375,SOCHD, |
| P887 | NUT,HX,.312-18 ST |
| P888 | NUT,HX,.375-16, ST |
| P889 | NUT,HXJM HVY,.5-13,ST |
| P9314 | NUT,PCKNG,.625-18,BS |
| P9315 | BOX,STUFFING,.375 TUBE,BS |
| P94269 | EXPANSION CHAMBER |
| P94729 | O-RING,VITON 68 X 2.00MM |
| P97026 | CLAMPING NUT-AUTO V-NOTCH LINK |
| P97027 | COUPLING-SCREW;AUTO V-NOTCH LI |
| P97028 | WASHER AUTO V-NOTCH LINK V10K |
| P97070 | KNOB,POSITIONER |
| P97073 | SHAFT SEAL, G 8X12X3 NBR |
| P97166 | NUT, 1/4" |
| P97342 | ORING,FPM,10,0mm * 18.0mm |
| PB3030 | SHELF ASSY,WALL MNT |
| PC1090 | WASHER,FLT,.375,ST |
| PC15361 | SCREW,MCH,6-32*.187,BNDHD,BS, |
| PC722 | SCREW,MCH,8-32*.5,FLTHD,ST,SLT |
| PD741 | SCREW MACH RD HD BR |
| PXA12638 | POPPET |
| PXA26345 | ORING,112,VIT,.500*.687*.093 |
| PXA26482 | ORING,012,VIT,.375*.500*.062 |
| PXA27142 | BELT,9", HYCAR WHITE |
| PXA27409 | ORING,113,VIT,.562*.750*.093 |
| PXA28526 | ORING,224,VIT,1.750*2*.125 |
| PXA30343 | ORING,008,VIT,.187*.312*.062 |
| PXA31702 | ORING,110,VIT,.375*.562*.093 |
| PXA34384 | ORING,020,VIT,.875*1*.062 |
| PXA34935 | NUT,HEX,.437-20*.687*.375,BS |
| PXA37688 | PLUG, PVC DIFF. VALVE |

| | |
|----------|--------------------------------|
| PXA39234 | NUT, UNION, ABS |
| PXA39648 | ORING,014,VIT,,500*.625*.062 |
| PXA40407 | SEAT |
| PXA40419 | POPPET |
| PXA41106 | ORING,010,VIT,,250*.375*.062 |
| PXA41107 | ORING,208,VIT,,625*.875*.125 |
| PXA41376 | ORING,123,VIT,1.187*1.375*.0 |
| PXA42118 | ORING,026,VIT,1.250*1.375*.0 |
| PXA42122 | ORING,019,VIT,,812*.937*.062 |
| PXA44157 | SEAL |
| PXA51497 | O-RING, #216, VITON |
| PXA52246 | ORING,021,VIT,,937*1.062*.06 |
| PXA58688 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBULAR,VITON 1-5/8 |
| PXA58689 | DIAPHRAGM, TUBULAR,VITON 1-1/8 |
| PXA58690 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBULAR,VITON 7/8 |
| PXB26822 | GSKT,SEAL;O-RING;210;0.125 IN |
| PXB28526 | ORING,224,TEF,1.750*2*.125 |
| PXB39234 | NUT, W UNION W 3/8 NPT |
| PXB39952 | ORING,220,TEF,1.375*1.625*.1 |
| PXB40408 | VALVE HOLDER |
| PXB42122 | ORING,019,TEF,,812*.937*.062 |
| PXB45632 | HEAD |
| PXB58690 | DIAPHRAGM,TUBULAR,NORDEL 7/8 |
| PXC12638 | POPPET |
| PXC39598 | V-NOTCH, 30 PPD, AUTOMATIC |
| PXC45632 | HEAD |
| PXE45894 | BELT 18", HIGH TEMP WHITE,GRAV |
| PXF92139 | WASHER |
| PXF96220 | SCREW, M5 X 20 |
| PXG39598 | V-NOTCH 150 PPD, AUTOMATIC |
| PXH26482 | ORING,012,HYPL,,375*.500*.06 |
| PXH26822 | ORING,210,HYPL,,750*1*.125 |
| PXH39598 | V-NOTCH 200 PPD, AUTOMATIC |
| PXH41107 | ORING,HYPL,,625*.875*.125 |
| PXP31882 | ORING,016,HYPL,,625*.750*.06 |
| PXP40448 | ORING,233,HYPL,2.875*3.125*. |
| PXQ39598 | V-NOTCH, 40 PPD, AUTOMATIC |
| RB934103 | CONDUIT,.5" METALLIC LQ TIGHT |
| RK374423 | TUBING,.062IDX.125OD BLK NEOP |
| RP504464 | TUBING,FLX,.312OD*.25ID*.03WL, |
| RP684441 | TUBING,.245OD*.040WL,POLYE |
| RP684464 | TUBING,.377OD*.25ID,POLYE |
| RP684818 | TUBING,.375OD*.25ID,POLYE |
| RP945208 | SCREEN,POLYP,32X32MESH,.01FLMT |
| RPM-624 | SPARE PARTS KIT, DIAPH/BALLS/S |
| SP-155HV | SPARE PARTS KIT |

| | |
|---------|--------------------------------|
| SP-75HV | SPARE PARTS KIT |
| SP-U1 | SPARE PARTS KIT |
| U10097 | BEARING,BALL,.629*1.377*.564,S |
| U10101 | BEARING,BALL,.625*1.375*.281,S |
| U10434 | CONNECTION, INLET FLEX,9"CANVA |
| U13112 | VIBRATOR,V-20,&CONTROLLER,3600 |
| U13391 | BEARING,BALL,.660*1.574*.469,S |
| U13635 | FLOAT |
| U14021 | COUNTER,VDRT,5FIG,ROTATION CW, |
| U15181 | TIMER,INDUSTRIAL,120V,60HZ,2RP |
| U15734 | VIBRATOR &CONTROLLER,SYNTRON(F |
| U16116 | UNION,CONNECTOR,.500,MALE |
| U16523 | VALVE |
| U16605 | VALVE SET, 68GPD ELEC DIAPH PU |
| U16632 | BODY |
| U16669 | VALVE |
| U17327 | ARRESTER |
| U17642 | VALVE, SEAT 200 PPD MANUAL |
| U18075 | DIFF.REG.VALVE SEAT 500PPD MAN |
| U18501 | VALVE |
| U19105 | BALL BEARING |
| U19261 | VALVE UNIT, FLOAT, BRASS |
| U19590 | BEARING,ROL,.937,FLG |
| U19671 | VALVE |
| U19672 | VALVE,FLOAT, 150/250 GAL. BRAS |
| U19946 | COUPLING,FLX,.875 TO.625,SUREF |
| U20894 | KNOB,INSTRUMENT |
| U21275 | SET, ORINGS, HYPALON |
| U21329 | VALVE SEAT |
| U21613 | BEARING,BALL,.625*1.375*.343,S |
| U21641 | CONNECTION,MAIN,3/8 ID HOSE 1/ |
| U21754 | FLOAT, 50 GAL. TANK |
| U21779 | SWITCH,LIMIT,SPST,#CR115B2 |
| U21780 | SWITCH, LEVEL, COVER MOUNTED |
| U21846 | CONNECTOR, MAIN CHEMPULSE |
| U21923 | PARTS KIT STD,MILD CHEMICALS |
| U21987 | FLOAT;UNIT, Saturator |
| U22140 | ADAPTER |
| U22171 | TUBE W NUT |
| U22180 | CONNECTION |
| U22251 | DIAPHRAGM UNIT |
| U22273 | ARRESTER |
| U22274 | DUST ARRESTOR |
| U22628 | LUBRI,OIL,SILI,4 OZ |
| U22735 | TANK, 35 GALLON, SST |
| U22749 | TANK, 35 GAL SS SOLUTION |

| | |
|--------|---------------------------------|
| U22760 | CONNECTOR,.500,ORING W/RETAIN |
| U22980 | HOUSING |
| U22981 | VALVE, ANIT-SYPHON 5000 GPD |
| U23044 | VALVE, FOOT, STRAINER, 1&5 6GP |
| U23225 | PCA, ALARM, MECH. W'BELT FEED |
| U23248 | TANK,SOLUTION 250 GAL SS |
| U23431 | TACHOMETER |
| U23564 | STRAINER,UNIT,FOOT VALVEIT |
| U23567 | VALVE SEAT |
| U23568 | BODY |
| U23569 | VALVE, ANTI SYPHON,SDC,G |
| U23583 | BALL, 316SS FOR 747/8 FOR CAUS |
| U23587 | VALVE SEAT |
| U23743 | HOPPER CONV 2 FT |
| U23746 | COUPLING FLEXIBLE |
| U23747 | COUPLING,PACKAGED, FLEX CONNEC |
| U23749 | BAG, FOR HOPPER LOADING 40" |
| U23751 | BAG, FOR HOPPER LOADING 30" |
| U23790 | COVER,HOPPER |
| U23793 | SCREEN HOPPER |
| U23796 | HOPPER CONV 2 FT SQ |
| U23818 | TIMER,A.T.C., 120V,60HZ,0 TO 10 |
| U23829 | CONNECTOR,FLUSHING,W&T |
| U23905 | PCA, FLUSH CONTROL |
| U23958 | AGITATOR, JET, FOR 25 GAL., TA |
| U24230 | VALVE,FLOAT,.500,PVC |
| U24237 | SPOUT,FLANGED S.S. |
| U24240 | SPOUT,FLANGED |
| U24361 | STAND ASSEMBLY 1000#S |
| U24444 | FLOAT VALVE BRASS 6 GPM |
| U24445 | VALVE, FLOAT 30 GPM |
| U24448 | Motor, Perm. Mag. 1/6HP |
| U24468 | PLATE,MOUNTING 35 GAL PAINTED |
| U24470 | RING BAFFLE |
| U24509 | TANK, SOLUTION 75 GAL PAINTED |
| U24514 | FLOAT VALVE, STAINLESS 30 GPM |
| U24575 | HOPPER |
| U24633 | MTR DC .25 90 1800 56C XPF |
| U24859 | SWITCH,PRES.SPECIAL 10AMP 125/ |
| U24922 | EJECTOR,9LG,.750*1.250*1.250,B |
| U24950 | SYPHON BREAKER |
| U25045 | SEAL & NUT, TOGGLE SWITCH |
| U25046 | POT,PNL,2K,1.5W,10,AB-JAIP050P |
| U25048 | POT,PNL,5K,1.5W,10,JA1P050P502 |
| U25076 | STRAINER FLOATING |
| U25144 | CONE,FLUSHING |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| U25150 | STRAINER ,FLOATING |
| U25271 | TERMINAL,6,6-32,1.375*.687*3.3 |
| U25314 | PLATE, MOUNTING FOR ON SIDE W/ |
| U25407 | TROUGH FOR 3/4 & 1-1/2" SCREW |
| U25408 | TROUGH,FOR 2-1/2" SCREW |
| U25409 | TROUGH,FOR 4" SCREW |
| U25476 | PLATE,MOUNTING 35GAL HARD TO W |
| U25497 | SCREW, 1-1/2" |
| U25498 | SCREW, 2-1/2" |
| U25499 | SCREW, 4" |
| U25500 | FLANGED SS SPOUT.750 |
| U25502 | SCREW, 1-1/2" FLOUR SERVICE |
| U25557 | FLANGED SS SPOUT |
| U25559 | SPOUT,FLANGED S.S. |
| U25560 | SPOUT,FLANGED S.S. |
| U25875 | SWITCH MICRO |
| U25937 | AGITATION SHAFT UNIT |
| U25948 | PM KIT,ACID PUMP,20-65&125GPD |
| U25967 | FLOW INDI DIS 1 3/8" DIAPH PVC |
| U25970 | VALVE AIR PURGE |
| U25976 | TIMER CONTROL |
| U25996 | COVER, INPSECTION |
| U25999 | PLATE,FDR.&MIX.MTG. |
| U26000 | PLATE, MOUNTING FEEDER ON TANK |
| U26054 | SCREW,3/4" |
| U26056 | FLANGED S. S. SPOUT |
| U26057 | FLANGED S. S. SPOUT |
| U26067 | MTR DC .25 90 1725 56C TENV |
| U26094 | METER,TAUNT,0-100MCRA |
| U26131 | TUBE, SOLUTION, PLASTIC, 1/2" |
| U26132 | RELAY |
| U26133 | PM KIT,3 IN.SOL.PUMP |
| U26134 | PM KIT, 4 IN SOL.PUMP |
| U26135 | PM KIT, W&T 44 SERIES |
| U26136 | PM KIT, 3 IN SOL.PUMP |
| U26139 | PM KIT, 4 IN. POLY PUMP |
| U26142 | PM KIT, 3-4 IN.TANDEM DIAPHRAG |
| U26147 | PM KIT, 4-4IN.POLY |
| U26156 | PM KIT VALVE SET |
| U26498 | HOPPER LOWLEVEL SWITCH(OPTIONA |
| U26618 | U CUP ASSEMBLY |
| U26664 | BODY,VALVE |
| U26675 | PM KIT 2-1/4 SOLUTION PVC VALV |
| U26682 | PM KIT 2-1/4 SOLUTION SS VALVE |
| U26751 | PUMP, CIRCULATOR |

| | |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| U26848 | PM KIT 3 POLY 316SS PVC VALVES |
| U26850 | PM KIT 3 LIQUID END |
| U26851 | PM KIT 3 SS CARP 20&PVC&TFE VA |
| U26876 | FRAME & SLIDES |
| U26877 | FRAME,UPPER |
| U26880 | GATE, SLIDE |
| U27324 | PACKAGING,STF,GREASE COTTON |
| U27366 | PM KIT 1-1/4 DBL PVC VALVES |
| U27546 | LUBRI,GREASE,HALOCARBON,9 GMS |
| U27776 | FEEDSCREW, 2" 1000 LB/HR |
| U27798 | PM KIT 2-1/4 LIQUID END |
| U27886 | PISTON |
| U27897 | SHEAVE,SINGLE 5M |
| U28064 | COVER, |
| U28211 | STEM UNIT,1&5 GPH |
| U28258 | MOTOR,AC,.050,115/60,TEFC,1550 |
| U28398 | VALVE,BALL,.250,PVC,"LAB COCK" |
| U28441 | PCA, HATD PUMP |
| U28445 | SCR,CONTROL UNIT,W/O MILLI AMP |
| U28446 | SCR,CONTROL UNIT,W/MILLI AMP I |
| U28462 | METER,PNL,0-100,#302,SPEED PER |
| U28609 | PM KIT,7/8 HEAD |
| U28652 | CHEM,SLVT,PROPYLENE GLYCOL,1 Q |
| U28661 | TROUGH,SANITARY 3/4 1 1/2" |
| U28681 | HOPPER STEEL .75-1.5 |
| U28685 | EDUCTOR LL.5 CAST IR |
| U28686 | CONE,FLUSHING |
| U28700 | SEAL ENCASED TEFLON |
| U28749 | DOWNSPOUT |
| U28825 | 3/4" FEED SCREW |
| U28826 | 1-1/2 FEED SCREW |
| U28866 | BEARING,BALL,.312*.906,SRR,2SE |
| U29280 | BOX, CONTROL, LEAK DETECTOR |
| U29561 | BEARING, DRIVE ROLLER |
| U3528 | VALVE,RDCNG,1,PRS,LO PRS TYPE |
| U3761 | COCK,CORPORATION,.500,.500THRD |
| U3845 | BEARING,BALL,.354*1.023,SRR,OP |
| U40001 | ASSEMBLY, JUNCTION BOX LG PBN |
| U40002 | ASSEMBLY, DIFF VALVE LG PBN |
| U40003 | LUBRI,OIL,GEAR,1GAL. |
| U40009 | HOPPER, UPPER |
| U40011 | KIT, PM, SLURRY 2" |
| U40012 | KIT, PM, SLURRY 3" |
| U40014 | KIT, PM, SLURRY 5" |
| U40017 | MTR, 3/4 HP,90VDC W/TCH Assy |
| U40018 | MTR Assy, 1 HP,90VDC W/TCH |

| | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|
| U40019 | VFD, 120VAC, 1PHASE, AC SUPPLY |
| U6138 | CONDULET,CROUSE HINDS 1/2" |
| U620 | UNION,.5" NPT BRONZE OCTAGON E |
| U648 | PETCOCK,.125NPT,MALE |
| U9148 | BONNET ASSEMBLY |
| U94091 | ORIFICE |
| U9812 | SWITCH,TOG,DPST,W/HANDLE,1HEX, |
| UXA17508 | LINE ASSEMBLY |
| UXA18488 | RELAY,ALARM,FDR.RUN.DIG FDR |
| UXA19016 | MTR AC .25 115/230 1750 56 |
| UXA22180 | MAIN CONNECTION |
| UXA27177 | FEEDSCREW,1-1/2" DIA. |
| UXC11916 | DIAPHRAGM |
| UXC19130 | DIAPHRAGM |
| UXD19014 | MTR AC .25 115/230 1725 56 |
| UXE19014 | MTR AC .25 208-220/440 1725 56 |
| UXL28111 | UNIT,LEVEL PROBE |
| UXP28111 | UNIT,LEVEL PROBE |
| UXQ28111 | LEVEL PROBE UNIT |
| UXV28111 | LEVEL PROBE UNIT |
| UYD19011 | MTR AC .25 115 1725 48 TEFC |
| W2T202744 | PRESSURE BACK VALVE |
| W2T273486 | MODULE, ELECTRONIC, SFC SC |
| W2T393988 | BALL, GLASS, .250"; AAA3933 |
| W2T423112 | PRESSURE BACK VALVE,1" PVC |
| W2T434207 | Housing, Check Vavle, De-Gas |
| W3T127029 | DE-GAS VALVE, 1/2" NPT ENCORE |
| W3T128263 | OIL GEAR, 1 GA |
| W3T149889 | KIT, VALVE, SOFT SEAT, 0.250" |
| W3T150002 | KIT, VALVE, SOFT SEAT, 1.375" |
| | |